
BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

1 204 Proof Rolling 2.00 HOUR $60.00 $120.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $200.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $300.00

2 204 Subgrade Compaction 795.00 SY $1.25 $993.75 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $795.00 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 $1,590.00

3 209 Linear Grading 130.00 LF $4.00 $520.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $3,250.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $1,300.00

4 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 510.00 CY $45.00 $22,950.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $12,750.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 $15,300.00

5 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 145.00 CY $140.00 $20,300.00 $45.00 $100.00 $145.00 $21,025.00 $75.00 $100.00 $175.00 $25,375.00

6 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 89.00 CY $47.00 $4,183.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $5,340.00 $35.00 $35.00 $70.00 $6,230.00

7 448 Asphalt Driveway, Complete, APP 216.00 SY $75.00 $16,200.00 $9.00 $9.00 $18.00 $3,888.00 $6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $2,592.00

8 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 29.00 SY $95.00 $2,755.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $2,900.00 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $1,450.00

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

10 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

11 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

12 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 85.00 CY $2.00 $170.00 $20.00 $20.00 $40.00 $3,400.00 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $4,250.00

13 659 Seeding and Mulching 733.00 SY $1.25 $916.25 $1.00 $1.50 $2.50 $1,832.50 $1.25 $1.00 $2.25 $1,649.25

14 SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 795.00 SY $6.00 $4,770.00 $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $3,180.00 $1.00 $2.50 $3.50 $2,782.50

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $96,878.00 $67,560.50 $70,818.75

CONTRACTORS BID $67,560.50 $70,818.75

DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00

(330) 253-1020-Office  (330) 253-1042-Fax

PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.

525 Dan Street
Akron, Ohio 44310

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC

11330 Kinsman Road
Newbury, Ohio 44065

(440) 564-1011-Office  (440) 564-1088-Fax



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 204 Proof Rolling 2.00 HOUR

2 204 Subgrade Compaction 795.00 SY

3 209 Linear Grading 130.00 LF

4 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 510.00 CY

5 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 145.00 CY

6 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 89.00 CY

7 448 Asphalt Driveway, Complete, APP 216.00 SY

8 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 29.00 SY

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS

10 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS

11 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS

12 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 85.00 CY

13 659 Seeding and Mulching 733.00 SY

14 SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 795.00 SY

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACTORS BID
DIFFERENCE

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

$70.00 $0.00 $70.00 $140.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $400.00

$2.40 $0.00 $2.40 $1,908.00 $1.50 $0.00 $1.50 $1,192.50

$20.00 $0.00 $20.00 $2,600.00 $2.00 $1.25 $3.25 $422.50

$14.00 $0.00 $14.00 $7,140.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 $10,200.00

$15.00 $125.00 $140.00 $20,300.00 $35.00 $90.00 $125.00 $18,125.00

$20.00 $35.00 $55.00 $4,895.00 $35.00 $30.00 $65.00 $5,785.00

$30.00 $37.00 $67.00 $14,472.00 $20.00 $20.00 $40.00 $8,640.00

$35.00 $30.00 $65.00 $1,885.00 $70.00 $30.00 $100.00 $2,900.00

$7,400.00 $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $16,000.00 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,400.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$2,700.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$22.00 $16.00 $38.00 $3,230.00 $30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $4,250.00

$0.75 $0.50 $1.25 $916.25 $2.00 $0.50 $2.50 $1,832.50

$1.00 $3.00 $4.00 $3,180.00 $1.50 $3.00 $4.50 $3,577.50

$71,766.25 $83,325.00

$71,766.25 $83,325.00

$0.00 $0.00

ROYAK PAVING, INC.

14376 N. Cheshire Street
Burton, Ohio 44021

(440) 834-1988-Office  (440) 834-1989-Fax

SHELLY AND SANDS, INC.

720 Home Avenue
Akron, Ohio 44310

(330) 253-3612-Office  (330) 253-8916-Fax



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 204 Proof Rolling 2.00 HOUR

2 204 Subgrade Compaction 795.00 SY

3 209 Linear Grading 130.00 LF

4 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 510.00 CY

5 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 145.00 CY

6 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 89.00 CY

7 448 Asphalt Driveway, Complete, APP 216.00 SY

8 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 29.00 SY

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS

10 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS

11 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS

12 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 85.00 CY

13 659 Seeding and Mulching 733.00 SY

14 SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 795.00 SY

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACTORS BID
DIFFERENCE

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

$0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $120.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $500.00

$0.50 $0.00 $0.50 $397.50 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 $1,590.00

$25.00 $5.00 $30.00 $3,900.00 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 $4,550.00

$25.00 $5.00 $30.00 $15,300.00 $15.00 $20.00 $35.00 $17,850.00

$10.00 $130.00 $140.00 $20,300.00 $25.00 $150.00 $175.00 $25,375.00

$8.00 $40.00 $48.00 $4,272.00 $15.00 $40.00 $55.00 $4,895.00

$10.00 $50.00 $60.00 $12,960.00 $5.00 $40.00 $45.00 $9,720.00

$20.00 $160.00 $180.00 $5,220.00 $20.00 $40.00 $60.00 $1,740.00

$8,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

$2,700.00 $100.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$6,300.00 $3,000.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

$10.00 $28.00 $38.00 $3,230.00 $10.00 $30.00 $40.00 $3,400.00

$0.25 $1.00 $1.25 $916.25 $1.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2,199.00

$0.10 $1.40 $1.50 $1,192.50 $1.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2,385.00

$91,908.25 $108,704.00

$91,908.25 $108,704.00

$0.00 $0.00

BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

125 Darrow Road, Suite 1
Akron, Ohio 44305

(330) 733-9101-Office  (330) 733-9051-Fax

CHARGIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.

17290 Munn Road
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

(440) 543-2253-Office  (440) 543-2281-Fax



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

1A 204 Proof Rolling 1.00 HR $60.00 $60.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00

2A 204 Subgrade Compaction 431.00 SY $1.25 $538.75 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $431.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 $1,293.00

3A 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 251.00 CY $45.00 $11,295.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 $7,530.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 $7,530.00

4A 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 78.00 CY $140.00 $10,920.00 $50.00 $100.00 $150.00 $11,700.00 $75.00 $100.00 $175.00 $13,650.00

5A 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 48.00 CY $47.00 $2,256.00 $35.00 $30.00 $65.00 $3,120.00 $35.00 $35.00 $70.00 $3,360.00

6A 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 140.00 SY $95.00 $13,300.00 $45.00 $45.00 $90.00 $12,600.00 $20.00 $25.00 $45.00 $6,300.00

7A 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

8A 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $650.00 $100.00 $750.00 $750.00

9A 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

10A 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 47.00 CY $2.00 $94.00 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $2,350.00 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $2,350.00

11A 659 Seeding and Mulching 423.00 SY $1.25 $528.75 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00 $1,269.00 $1.25 $1.00 $2.25 $951.75

12A SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 431.00 SY $6.00 $2,586.00 $2.50 $2.00 $4.50 $1,939.50 $1.00 $2.50 $3.50 $1,508.50

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "A" $52,578.50 $46,039.50 $44,343.25

1B SPEC Trailer Mounted Solar Powered Traffic Message Boards, APP 1.00 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "B" $6,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" + "B" $58,578.50 $47,839.50 $47,343.25

CONTRACTORS BID $47,839.50 $47,343.25

DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00

ALTERNATE BID

(330) 253-1020-Office 

525 Dan Street

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.

ALTERNATE "A"

ALTERNATE "B"

Akron, Ohio 44310 Newbury, Ohio 44065

(440) 564-1011-Office  (440) 564-1088-Fax

BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC

11330 Kinsman Road



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1A 204 Proof Rolling 1.00 HR

2A 204 Subgrade Compaction 431.00 SY

3A 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 251.00 CY

4A 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 78.00 CY

5A 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 48.00 CY

6A 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 140.00 SY

7A 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS

8A 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS

9A 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS

10A 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 47.00 CY

11A 659 Seeding and Mulching 423.00 SY

12A SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 431.00 SY

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "A"

1B SPEC Trailer Mounted Solar Powered Traffic Message Boards, APP 1.00 LS

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "B"

TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" + "B"

CONTRACTORS BID
DIFFERENCE

ALTERNATE BID

ALTERNATE "A"

ALTERNATE "B"

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

$70.00 $0.00 $70.00 $70.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00

$2.50 $0.00 $2.50 $1,077.50 $1.50 $0.00 $1.50 $646.50

$14.00 $0.00 $14.00 $3,514.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 $5,020.00

$20.00 $125.00 $145.00 $11,310.00 $35.00 $90.00 $125.00 $9,750.00

$20.00 $35.00 $55.00 $2,640.00 $35.00 $30.00 $65.00 $3,120.00

$30.00 $35.00 $65.00 $9,100.00 $25.00 $30.00 $55.00 $7,700.00

$2,150.00 $0.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $700.00 $50.00 $750.00 $750.00

$750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$22.00 $16.00 $38.00 $1,786.00 $30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $2,350.00

$0.75 $0.50 $1.25 $528.75 $2.00 $0.50 $2.50 $1,057.50

$1.00 $3.00 $4.00 $1,724.00 $1.50 $3.00 $4.50 $1,939.50

$35,050.25 $40,033.50

$200.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$1,000.00 $2,000.00

$36,050.25 $42,033.50

$36,050.25 $42,033.50

$0.00 $0.00

Burton, Ohio 44021

(440) 834-1988-Office  (440) 834-1989-Fax

ROYAK PAVING, INC.

14376 N. Cheshire Street

SHELLY AND SANDS, INC.

720 Home Avenue
Akron, Ohio 44310

(330) 253-3612-Office  (330) 253-8916-Fax



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: NORTON ROAD SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RES. NO.

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013 @ 9:00am

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1A 204 Proof Rolling 1.00 HR

2A 204 Subgrade Compaction 431.00 SY

3A 253 Pavement Repair, various depth, APP 251.00 CY

4A 301 Asphalt Concrete base, for Replacement of Item 253, 6.5" Depth 78.00 CY

5A 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, for replacement of Item 253, 4" Depth 48.00 CY

6A 451 Reinforced Concrete Driveway, Complete, APP 140.00 SY

7A 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS

8A 623 Construction Staking 1.00 LS

9A 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS

10A 653 Topsoil (4" Depth) Furnished and Installed 47.00 CY

11A 659 Seeding and Mulching 423.00 SY

12A SPEC TRIaX® Tensar TX-140 Geogrid, APP, As directed 431.00 SY

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "A"

1B SPEC Trailer Mounted Solar Powered Traffic Message Boards, APP 1.00 LS

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE "B"

TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" + "B"

CONTRACTORS BID
DIFFERENCE

ALTERNATE BID

ALTERNATE "A"

ALTERNATE "B"

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

$0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00

$0.50 $0.00 $0.50 $215.50 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 $862.00

$20.00 $20.00 $40.00 $10,040.00 $15.00 $35.00 $50.00 $12,550.00

$10.00 $130.00 $140.00 $10,920.00 $30.00 $170.00 $200.00 $15,600.00

$10.00 $38.00 $48.00 $2,304.00 $25.00 $45.00 $70.00 $3,360.00

$30.00 $160.00 $190.00 $26,600.00 $15.00 $35.00 $50.00 $7,000.00

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

$10.00 $28.00 $38.00 $1,786.00 $10.00 $30.00 $40.00 $1,880.00

$0.25 $1.00 $1.25 $528.75 $1.00 $2.00 $3.00 $1,269.00

$0.10 $1.40 $1.50 $646.50 $1.00 $2.00 $3.00 $1,293.00

$66,600.75 $57,064.00

$100.00 $1,200.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

$1,300.00 $4,000.00

$67,900.75 $61,064.00

$67,900.75 $61,064.00

$0.00 $0.00

BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

125 Darrow Road, Suite 1
Akron, Ohio 44305

(330) 733-9101-Office  (330) 733-9051-Fax

CHARGIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.

17290 Munn Road
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

(440) 543-2253-Office  (440) 543-2281-Fax


